## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6315320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEERAJ JAIN	09/23/2020
VIJAYENDRA GOPALRAO VASU	09/23/2020
VIJAY KRISHNA TANDRA SISTLA	09/23/2020
KIRUSHNA KUMAAR GANESAN	09/23/2020
SUMIT MALHOTRA	09/23/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17030503

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)532-7543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-532-1500

Email: mspatent@rgn.com,usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408886-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY B. HEALY
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany Healy, Reg.# 57912/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 053868 FRAME: 0286

506268573



#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 408886-US-NP

I Negraj JAIN ("ASSICNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "GATEKEEPER RESOURCE TO PROTECT CLOUD RESOURCES AGAINST ROGUE INSIDER ATTACKS" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed September 24, 2020 given Application No. 17/030.503 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); hereby authorizes. and ASSIGNOR requests, ASSIGNEE'S LECAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Filing Date Application No. Office

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	408886-US-NP

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

N-i-L	23-569-2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Neeraj JAIN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
·	(if other than English)

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 408886-US-NP

J. Vijavendra Gopalrao VASU ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "GATEKEEPER RESOURCE TO PROTECT CLOUD RESOURCES AGAINST ROGUE INSIDER ATTACKS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ø	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (file
	on September 24, 2020 and given Application
	No. <u>17/030,503</u> by the following Office <u>US - United State</u>
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.
	filing date, and Office, when known:

was filed on and was given Application  No by the following Office
Noby the following Office
No by the following Office
No by the following Office
No by the following Office
No by the following Office
NO by the following Office
by the following Office
DA THE TOHOWING OTHER

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PAIENI	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 408886-US-NP
	N NAVOVA AAA TI AAAMI N K	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

G.V. Vyrongendra	Sep. 23, 2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vijayendra Gopalrao VASU	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 408886-US-NP

l <u>Vijay Krishna TANDRA</u> original joint inventor of subje patent application entitled " <u>GA</u> <u>AGAINST ROGUE INSIDER ATTAC</u>	ct matter ("INVENTION") o	PROTECT CLOUD RESOURCES
ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microsof LEGAL REPRESENT on <u>Septembe</u> No. <u>17/030,503</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft t Way, Redmond, Washing TATIVES), to insert here er 24, 2020 and by the following Offinark Office) this APPLICATICE, when known;	Technology Licensing, pton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed given Application ce <u>US – United States</u>
	and was given . by the following Office ";	• •
Microsoft Technology Lic behalf of itself and its succes desirous of acquiring, the entir right of priority, in the INVENTIO patents derived therefrom, such for the United States, its t DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIC e and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION ( n as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby a REPRESENTATIVES to insert th following table for any APPLICA		g date, and Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2


ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

C.S. Vijay kirte	
	Sep 23, 2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Vijay Krishna TANDRA SISTLA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 408886-US-NP

			the original inventor or ar
-	•		disclosed and/or claimed in a
			PROTECT CLOUD RESOURCES
<u>AGAINST RO</u>	GUE INSIDER ATTA	CKS" ("APPLICATION"), whi	ch:
rn			
$\bowtie$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	orizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal	representative, Microsoft	Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microso	ft Way, Redmond, Washing	jton 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESEN	TATIVES), to insert here	in parentheses (filed
			given Application
	No. <u>17/030,503</u>	by the following Offi	ce <u>US – United States</u>
	Patent and Trade	mark Office) this APPLICA	TION's Application No.,
	filing date, and O	ffice, when known;	
·			
	was filed on	and was given	Application
	No	by the following Office	
		". ,	
		-	n limited liability company, or
behalf of its	self and its succe	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO	GNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of	acquiring, the enti	re and exclusive rights, ti	tle and interest, including the
right of prior	rity, in the INVENTI	ON and the APPLICATION	(and all other applications and
•		2	ns, in whole or in part, in and
for the Un	ited States, its	territories, and all forei	gn countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES	5"));		
	•	•	aests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
		• •	g date, and Office into the
	······································	TION DERIVATIVES after th	
Application 1	Vo.	Filing Date	Office
***********************			
*************************			
		1	,

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

KS AN L	23/05/2~~
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kirushna Kumaar GANESAN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Sumit MALHOTRA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>GATEKEEPER RESOURCE TO PROTECT CLOUD RESOURCES AGAINST ROGUE INSIDER ATTACKS"</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:

NZI	the first appropriate to the state of the st
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on September 24, 2020 and given Application
	No. 17/030,503 by the following Office US - United States
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
	filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	u ".

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			***************************************
***************************************			

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 408886-US-NP

PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	408886-US-N
	1	<u>r</u>	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

- Jany dem	09/23/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sumit MALHOTRA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 09/24/2020